

## WOODCROFT COLLEGE EARLY LEARNING CENTRE FEE SCHEDULE

A non-refundable registration fee of \$60 is payable for each child registered for the ELC. This satisfies the registration of interest for your child with the College.

A further non-refundable enrolment fee of \$100 applies to each confirmed enrolment.

The Centre is open for 50 weeks of the year. Closing for two weeks - the week Christmas day falls and the following week.

Booking	Minimum Days Per Week	Full Fee Per Day
Full day, 6.45am - 6.15pm, permanent	2 (3-year-olds) 3 (4-year-olds)	\$145
Kindergarten only, 8.30am - 3.30pm		\$130
Full day, 6.45am - 6.15pm, casual (current ELC families only) (subject to availability)		\$155
10 Hour, 7.30am - 5.30pm		\$142
9 Hour, 8.00am - 5.00pm		\$137

Term time only is also available if you don't require care during the school holidays.\*

Eligible families can claim the CCS off their full fee. To claim CCS please refer to: www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/individuals/services/centrelink/child-care-subsidy/how-claim

An annual excursion/incursion fee will be payable in addition to regular fees, which varies according to attendance.

Late fees apply for every minute of care outside of your session times at a rate of \$15 for every 15 minutes or part thereof.

## **Notice Required if Leaving**

Four (4) weeks' notice of withdrawal of enrolment from the ELC is required to be given in writing to the Director, Early Learning Centre or Admin Assistant. Failing this, fees equivalent to your child's attendance over a 4-week period will be charged in lieu of notice.

## **Holidays**

Families who are enrolled in the ELC for the full 50 weeks of the ELC year are eligible to receive a discount of 25% off their weekly fee for two weeks per year (this does not apply for term only bookings).



<sup>\*</sup>Holiday period is in line with the College term dates. Please make sure you check the College website for the terms dates as they do not align with other schools.